
RESOLUTION NO. 2025-177R 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS, TEXAS AMENDING A FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH 

BLANCO RIVER REGIONAL RECOVERY TEAM (BR3T) ALLOWING 

FOR AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUNDS TO BE APPLIED 

TOWARD ADMINISTRATION OF A RENTAL AND UTILITY 

ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR RESIDENTS OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS NEGATIVELY AFFECTED BY COVID-19 TO INCREASE THE 

FUNDING AMOUNT FROM $250,000.00 TO A NOT TO EXCEED 

AMOUNT OF $400,000.00 OVER A TWO-YEAR TERM WITH AN 

OPTION TO EXTEND; REVISING THE PROGRAM POLICIES AND 

PROCEDURES; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HER 

DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS TO 

IMPLEMENT THE AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND 

DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  

  

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, 

TEXAS: 

 

 PART 1. The attached amendment to the agreement with Blanco River Regional 

Recovery Team (BR3T) allowing for American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds to administer a 

rent assistance program for residents of the City of San Marcos negatively affected by COVID-19 

to increase the amount from $250,000.00 to a not to exceed amount of $400,000.00 over a two-

year term with an option to extend, and revised program policies and procedures are hereby 

approved. 

 

 PART 2. The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute the appropriate 

documents to implement said amended agreement on behalf of the city. 

 

 PART 3. This resolution will be in full force and effect immediately from and after its 

passage.  

 

 ADOPTED on September 16, 2025.                                      

 

 

          

       Jane Hughson                                       

       Mayor 

Attest: 

          

      

 

Elizabeth Trevino 

City Clerk 

 



[ATTACH AGREEMENT/AMENDED POLICIES] 


